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July  1,  2022  County  Estimates  Ranked  by  Size,  Numeric  and  Percent  Change  since  July  1,  2021 

 July  1,  2022  Percent  of  Numeric  Numeric  Percent  Percent  
Rank County County   County 

Estimate State Rank Change  Rank Change  

California 39,028,571 California -210,983 California -0.54% 

1 Los Angeles        9,792,167 25.09% 1 Yolo 6,850 1 Yolo 3.18% 

2 San Diego        3,279,493 8.40% 2 Riverside 6,687 2 Merced 1.36% 

3 Orange        3,149,004 8.07% 3 Santa Barbara 3,888 3 San Benito 0.97% 

4 Riverside        2,437,925 6.25% 4 Merced 3,843 4 Santa Barbara 0.89% 

5 San Bernardino        2,182,824 5.59% 5 Fresno 1,897 5 Modoc 0.71% 

6 Santa Clara        1,882,601 4.82% 6 San Joaquin 1,526 6 Santa Cruz 0.55% 

7 Alameda        1,638,979 4.20% 7 Santa Cruz 1,438 7 San Luis Obispo 0.42% 

8 Sacramento        1,573,364 4.03% 8 San Luis Obispo 1,160 8 Yuba 0.39% 

9 Contra Costa        1,149,586 2.95% 9 Placer 1,121 9 Madera 0.33% 

10 Fresno        1,012,350 2.59% 10 San Benito 634 10 Riverside 0.28% 

11 Kern           908,513 2.33% 11 Madera 522 11 Placer 0.27% 

12 San Francisco           834,046 2.14% 12 Yuba 322 12 Colusa 0.26% 

13 Ventura           829,764 2.13% 13 Kern 318 13 San Joaquin 0.19% 

14 San Joaquin           784,420 2.01% 14 Butte 238 14 Sutter 0.19% 

15 San Mateo           739,819 1.90% 15 Sutter 190 15 Fresno 0.19% 

16 Stanislaus           548,449 1.41% 16 Tulare 150 16 Butte 0.12% 

17 Sonoma           480,261 1.23% 17 Modoc 61 17 Kern 0.04% 

18 Tulare           474,950 1.22% 18 Colusa 56 18 Tulare 0.03% 

19 Solano           445,060 1.14% 19 Alpine -6 19 Inyo -0.08% 

20 Santa Barbara           443,210 1.14% 20 Inyo -15 20 Kings -0.12% 

21 Monterey           434,281 1.11% 21 Sierra -23 21 San Diego -0.15% 

22 Placer           410,310 1.05% 22 Trinity -35 22 Imperial -0.16% 

23 Merced           285,593 0.73% 23 Mariposa -46 23 Humboldt -0.16% 

24 San Luis Obispo           279,760 0.72% 24 Glenn -49 24 Glenn -0.17% 

25 Santa Cruz           264,883 0.68% 25 Mono -99 25 San Bernardino -0.17% 

26 Marin           254,590 0.65% 26 Siskiyou -154 26 Trinity -0.22% 

27 Yolo           222,430 0.57% 27 Amador -170 27 Lake -0.27% 

28 Butte           206,932 0.53% 28 Kings -177 28 Mariposa -0.27% 

29 El Dorado           189,382 0.49% 29 Calaveras -180 29 Siskiyou -0.35% 

30 Shasta           180,225 0.46% 30 Lake -181 30 Calaveras -0.40% 

31 Imperial           179,062 0.46% 31 Humboldt -222 31 Amador -0.42% 

32 Madera           157,382 0.40% 32 Imperial -278 32 Orange -0.47% 

33 Kings           151,337 0.39% 33 Tehama -448 33 Alpine -0.51% 

34 Napa           135,541 0.35% 34 Plumas -468 34 San Francisco -0.52% 

35 Humboldt           134,417 0.34% 35 Del Norte -761 35 Sacramento -0.61% 

36 Nevada           100,788 0.26% 36 Mendocino -915 36 Stanislaus -0.62% 

37 Sutter             99,045 0.25% 37 Tuolumne -1,063 37 Sonoma -0.64% 

38 Mendocino             89,530 0.23% 38 Nevada -1,433 38 Tehama -0.69% 

39 Yuba             82,533 0.21% 39 Lassen -1,464 39 Sierra -0.72% 

40 Lake             67,391 0.17% 40 Shasta -1,646 40 Mono -0.75% 

41 San Benito             65,804 0.17% 41 Napa -1,845 41 Monterey -0.77% 

42 Tehama             64,756 0.17% 42 El Dorado -1,927 42 Solano -0.84% 

43 Tuolumne             53,642 0.14% 43 Sonoma -3,080 43 Santa Clara -0.87% 

44 Calaveras             44,833 0.11% 44 Monterey -3,363 44 Shasta -0.91% 

45 Siskiyou             43,462 0.11% 45 Stanislaus -3,396 45 Contra Costa -0.93% 

46 Amador             40,052 0.10% 46 San Bernardino -3,748 46 Alameda -0.96% 

47 Lassen             29,387 0.08% 47 Solano -3,760 47 El Dorado -1.01% 

48 Glenn             28,685 0.07% 48 Marin -3,795 48 Mendocino -1.01% 

49 Del Norte             26,604 0.07% 49 San Francisco -4,356 49 Ventura -1.06% 

50 Colusa             21,923 0.06% 50 San Diego -4,875 50 San Mateo -1.08% 

51 Plumas             19,252 0.05% 51 San Mateo -8,081 51 Los Angeles -1.14% 

52 Inyo             18,864 0.05% 52 Ventura -8,866 52 Napa -1.34% 

53 Mariposa             16,970 0.04% 53 Sacramento -9,720 53 Nevada -1.40% 

54 Trinity             15,976 0.04% 54 Contra Costa -10,832 54 Marin -1.47% 

55 Mono             13,159 0.03% 55 Orange -14,847 55 Tuolumne -1.94% 

56 Modoc               8,640 0.02% 56 Alameda -15,959 56 Plumas -2.37% 

57 Sierra               3,190 0.01% 57 Santa Clara -16,553 57 Del Norte -2.78% 

58 Alpine               1,175 0.00% 58 Los Angeles -113,048 58 Lassen -4.75% 



              California County Rankings by Size, Numeric and Percent Change: July 1, 2021 -July 1, 2022 

Numeric  Change  Percent  Change  

County Size  Rank Rank Rank  County 
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Alpine 

Amador 
58 
46 

19 
27 

33 
31 

Alpine 
Amador 

Butte 28 14 16 Butte 
Calaveras 44 29 30 Calaveras 
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Santa  Barbara 20 3 4 Santa  Barbara 
Santa  Clara 6 57 43 Santa  Clara 
Santa  Cruz 25 7 6 Santa  Cruz 

Shasta 30 40 44 Shasta 
Sierra 57 21 39 Sierra 
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Sonoma 17 43 37 Sonoma 
Stanislaus 16 45 36 Stanislaus 

Sutter 37 15 14 Sutter 
Tehama 42 33 38 Tehama 
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Tuolumne 43 37 55 Tuolumne 
Ventura 13 52 49 Ventura 

Yolo 27 1 1 Yolo 
Yuba 39 12 8 Yuba 
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